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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

Academic Session 2018-2019 [Odd Semester] 

# EVENT DATE DAY 

1 
Result publication (BTech 8th 

sem ) of EVEN semester 2018 
29-06-2018 Friday 

2 Commencement of semester 02-07-2018 Monday 

3 
Result publication (MTech 2nd 

sem ) of EVEN semester 2018 
03-07-2018 Tuesday 

4 
Result publication (MTech 4th 

sem) of EVEN semester 2018 
03-07-2018 Tuesday 

5 Registration ongoing batch 
3-07-2018 to 13-07-

2018 
Tuesday to Friday 

6 Students Training 
3-07-2018 to 13-07-

2018 
Tuesday to Friday 

7 
Result publication (BTech 6th 

sem) of EVEN semester 2018 
11-07-2018 Wednesday 

8 
Quiz/Debate 

Competition/Workshop 
14-07-2018 Saturday 

9 

Result publication (BTech 2nd, 

4th sem) of EVEN semester 

2018 

14-07-2018 Saturday 

10 Project Distribution 
16-07-2018, 17-07-

2018, 18-07-2018 
Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday 

11 
Submission of Weekly 

attendance followed by meeting 

16-07-2018, 23-07-

2018, 31-07-2018 
Monday, Monday, Tuesday 

12 Seminar/FDP- CE, ME 21-07-2018 Saturday 

13 
Distribution of project to 

students 
23-07-2018 Monday 

14 Seminar/FDP- BME 28-07-2018 Saturday 

15 
1st year Orientation 

Programme 

30-07-2018 to 17-08-

2018 
Monday to Friday 

16 
Quiz/Debate 

Competition/Workshop 
4-08-2018, 11-08-2018 Saturday, Saturday 

17 
Innovative Idea Proposal 

Submission at Dept 
07-08-2018 Tuesday 

18 
Submission of Weekly 

attendance followed by meeting 

7-08-2018 to 27-08-

2018 
Tuesday to Monday 

19 
Seminar/FDP- MATH, CHEM, 

HU 
18-08-2018 Saturday 

20 Beginning of 1st year classes 20-08-2018 Monday 

21 
Innovative Idea competition of 

All Dept 
20-08-2018 Monday 

22 Seminar/FDP- ECE, EE, PHY 25-08-2018 Saturday 



23 
Distribution of Topic for 

Debate/ PPT/ GD  
27-08-2018, 28-08-2018 Monday, Tuesday 

24 
18th Foundation Day 

Celebration 
01-09-2018 Saturday 

25 
Submission of Weekly 

attendance followed by meeting 

4-09-2018, 10-09-2018, 

24-09-2018 
Tuesday, Monday, Monday 

26 Seminar/FDP -CSE, IT 08-09-2018 Saturday 

27 Assignment-1 Submission 13-09-2018 Thursday 

28 
Celebration of All India 

Engineers Day 
15-09-2018 Saturday 

29 1st review of Project 18-09-2018 Tuesday 

30 
Final Evaluation of Innovative 

Idea competition 
22-09-2018 Saturday 

31 Seminar/FDP- BME 22-09-2018 Saturday 

32 Class Test-I 
26-09-2018, 27-09-

2018, 28-09-2018 
Wednesday, Thursday, Friday 

33 Parent-Teacher Meeting - I 29-09-2018 Saturday 

34 
Submission of Weekly 

attendance followed by meeting 
01-10-2018 Monday 

35 Test-I marks Submission 05-10-2018 Monday 

36 
Seminar/FDP- MATH, CHEM, 

HU 
06-10-2018 Activities 

37 
Project Seminar of All 

Departments 
27-10-2018 Saturday 

38 
Submission of Weekly 

attendance followed by meeting 
01-11-2018 Thursday 

39 Seminar/FDP- ECE, EE, PHY 03-11-2018 Saturday 

40 Assignment-2 Submission 15-11-2018 Thursday 

41 Seminar/FDP -CSE, IT 17-11-2018 Saturday 

42 Collection of Student feedback 
17-11-2018 to 22-11-

2018 
Saturday to Thursday 

43 Class Test-II 
20-11-2018 to 22-11-

2018 
Tuesday to Thursday 

44 
Semester Exam Form Filling 

up 

22-11-2018 to 24-11-

2018 
Thursday to Saturday 

45 Parent-Teacher Meeting - II 24-11-2018 Saturday 

46 Remedial Classes 
26-11-2018 to 30-11-

2018 
Monday to Friday 

47 Test-II marks Submission 30-11-2018 Friday 

48 Practical Examination 
03-12-2018 to 07-12-

2018 
Monday to Friday 

49 Internal mark submission 07-12-2018 Friday 

50 Theory Examination 
10-12-2018 to 22-12-

2018 
Monday to Saturday 

51 Alumni Meet 24-12-2018 Monday 

52 Starting of next semester 07-01-2019 Monday 

 



 

Events/Tours/Seminars to be arranged by JISCE within the Academic Year 2018-

19 ODD SEMESTER 

Month Events 

June ➢ Result publication (BTech 8th sem ) of EVEN semester 2018 

July 

➢ Commencement of semester 

➢ Result publication (MTech 2nd sem ) of EVEN semester 2018 

➢ Result publication (MTech 4th sem) of EVEN semester 2018 

➢ Registration ongoing batch 

➢ Students Training 

➢ Result publication (BTech 6th sem) of EVEN semester 2018 

➢ Quiz/Debate Competition/Workshop 

➢ Result publication (BTech 2nd, 4th sem) of EVEN semester 

2018 

➢ Project Distribution 

➢ Submission of Weekly attendance followed by meeting 

➢ Seminar/FDP- CE, ME 

➢ Distribution of project to students 

➢ Seminar/FDP- BME 

➢ 1st year Orientation Programme 

August 

➢ 1st year Orientation Programme 

➢ Seminar/FDP- MATH, CHEM, HU 

➢ Beginning of 1st year classes 

➢ Innovative Idea competition of All Dept 

➢ Seminar/FDP- ECE, EE, PHY 

➢ Distribution of Topic for Debate/ PPT/ GD  

➢ Quiz/Debate Competition/Workshop 

➢ Innovative Idea Proposal Submission at Dept 

➢ Submission of Weekly attendance followed by meeting 

September 

➢ 18th Foundation Day Celebration 

➢ Celebration of All India Engineers Day 

➢ 1st review of Project 

➢ Final Evaluation of Innovative Idea competition 

➢ Seminar/FDP- BME 

➢ Parent-Teacher Meeting - I 

➢ Submission of Weekly attendance followed by meeting 

➢ Seminar/FDP -CSE, IT 

➢ Assignment-1 Submission 

➢ Class Test-I 

October 

➢ Submission of Weekly attendance followed by meeting 

➢ Test-I marks Submission 

➢ Project Seminar of All Departments 

➢ Seminar/FDP- MATH, CHEM, HU 

November 

➢ Submission of Weekly attendance followed by meeting 

➢ Semester Exam Form Filling up 

➢ Seminar/FDP -CSE, IT 



➢ Collection of Student feedback 

➢ Parent-Teacher Meeting - II 

➢ Remedial Classes 

➢ Seminar/FDP- ECE, EE, PHY 

➢ Assignment-2 Submission 

➢ Class Test-II 

➢ Test-II marks Submission 

December 

➢ Alumni Meet 

➢ Internal mark submission 

➢ Theory Examination 

➢ Practical Examination 

January ➢ Starting of next semester 

 


